
1  

 
Notice 5 

EXTENSION NOTICE DATED 11/10/2021 
 

Interested Bidders are requested to note that due dates for online submission of the Tenders 
in respect of the under-mentioned tenders is further extended till 29/10/2021- 

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Plot 
No. 

NIT 
No. 

E-Tender No. 
TENDER 

ID 

1 A2 SMP/KDS/LND/04-
2021 dated 02/08.2021 

MSTC/ ERO/ KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 14/ KOLKATA/ 21-22/ 10647 1064701 

2 A4 SMP/KDS/LND/06-
2021 dated 02.08.2021 

MSTC/ ERO/ KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 16/ KOLKATA/ 21-22/ 10649 1064901 

3 A8 SMP/KDS/LND/10-
2021 dated 02.08.2021 

MSTC/ ERO/ KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 20/ KOLKATA/ 21-22/ 10653 1065301 

4 A9 SMP/KDS/LND/11-
2021 dated 02.08.2021 

MSTC/ ERO/ KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 21/ KOLKATA/ 21-22/ 10654 1065401 

5 A10 SMP/KDS/LND/12-
2021 dated 02.08.2021 

MSTC/ ERO/ KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 22/ KOLKATA/ 21-22/ 10655 1065501 

6 B1 SMP/KDS/LND/13-
2021 dated 02.08.2021 

MSTC/ ERO/ KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 23/ KOLKATA/ 21-22/ 10656 1065601 

7 D2 SMP/KDS/LND/17-
2021 dated 02.08.2021 

MSTC/ ERO/ KOLKATA PORT TRUST/ 27/ KOLKATA/ 21-22/ 10660 1066001 

 
Tentative due dates of the above tenders: 

 

 
                     Events 

Original 
dates 

Date 
Extended in 

Notice 1 

Revised 
dates as 

mentioned 
in Notice 4 

Revised 
dates as 

mentioned 
NOW in 
Notice 5 

NIT available for parties to view Up to 
02/09/2021 
 

Up to 
21/09/2021 

Up to 
08/10/2021 

Up to 
29/10/2021 

Last date and time of remittance 
of Tender Fee & Earnest Money 
Deposit by e-payment mode 
 

Till 5 PM on 
01/09/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
20/09/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
07/10/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
28/10/2021 

Last date and time of submission of 
e-Tender 
 

Till 5 PM on 
02/09/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
21/09/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
08/10/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
29/10/2021 

Last date and time of submission 
of hard copies of the listed papers 
into the specified box kept in the 
Extended office of Estate 
Manager 
at 6, Fairlie Place, Kolkata- 700001. 

Till 5 PM on 
02/09/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
21/09/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
08/10/2021 

Till 5 PM on 
29/10/2021 



2  

 
2. Those who have submitted online bid within the closing date of 08/10/2021 against the 

above tenders need not submit fresh bid. 

3. This document is part and parcel of the original tender documents and previously 
published Notices & Clarifications/ Addendums. 

4. All other terms & conditions of original tender documents including the previously 
published Notices & Clarifications/ Addendums remain the same. 

 
 

Estate Manager (R&D) 


